FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		RE NOTE OF THE RE		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket No. 156883-0025/ T04167US 101854			54011				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(	(ies): Namesdirect.com Ltd.	2. Name and	d address of receivi	ing party:		
		Name: Namezero.com, Inc.					
	Individual	Association	Internal Addre	988.			
	<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation</li></ul>	Limited Partnership State:Bermuda					
	☐ Other	19/21/4	/		Zip:		
		Veying party(ice) attached?	Street Address	s: <u>464 Monterey Av</u>	enue		
	Yes	veying party(ies) attached?  No	City: Los Gato	sState: <u>C</u>	CA Zip: <u>95030</u>		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		☐ Ind	ividual(s) Citizensh	ip		
		☐ Merger	_	sociation			
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		neral Partnership			
	☐ Other	_		nited Partnership			
	Execution Date: August 3	30, 2001	⊠ Co	rporation State <u>De</u>	<u>elaware</u>		
					) attac <del>hed</del> ? □ Yes ☒ No		
4.	Application number(s) or	Trademark number(s):	<u> </u>				
	If this document	is being filed together with a new	application, the	execution date of the	ne application is:		
Α.	Trademark Application No(s):		B. Tradema	rk No(s):			
	76/027,824 (now registere	ed as U.S. Reg. No. 2,477,718)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				s and trademarks involved: one		
	Name: Christopher A. Vanderlaan		1	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: IRELL & MANELLA LLP						
	1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900			arge this Deposit A <sub>l</sub> uired	ccount if any additional fee is		
		geles, CA 90067-4276		Account Number: 0	99-0946		
25/2001 DBYRNE 0000000302447/165 (0) 2774 (0 (0)							
40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decupient.							
Date: September 14, 2001							
Christopher A. Vanderlaan, Reg. No. 37,747							
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
Box Assignments							
Washington, D.C. 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503							

461655.01 04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0634

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by Namesdirect.com Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, having a place of business located at Suite 588, 12 Church Street, Hamilton Bermuda ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Namezero.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 464 Monterey Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95030 ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

Assignor is the proprietor of the following Trademark application in the United States (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
NAMESDIRECT.COM	76/027,824	April 17, 2000

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and related rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark, including without limitation the Trademark application identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to all State registrations of the mark heretofore granted or applied for, any and all common law rights to the Trademark in the United States and any state thereof, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademark to Assignee.

In testimony whereof. Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

Namesdirect.com Ltd.

Dated: August 30, 2001

Name: Richard Lau

Title: President

442989 01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0635